3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN B0
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-15-01638] 09NOV2015 | MR | GB
NUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T ECR 20076752 S B
Cl ECR-21-0003812 29MAR2021 | JWC | GB
2151758-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC D | ECR-21-004604 200PR2021 | JWC | OB
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151758-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151758-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE - 1803078-2  |SPACER, PRECISION 259
WIRE |4 12 mm [ 1621 F - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
INSUL |5.33 mm [ 2101 OV - 2119082-7  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (7 - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
408-35042 1§L - 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- T-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
N - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: Yazoki TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - FfF RSF f%ﬁj;g% g%?&ﬁk?ﬁﬁié&w l;f
TERMINAL NAME: 6. 3mm YESC UNSEALED MALE TERMINAL RN 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
5.80-6.20 mm [.228-.244 IN] 4 40-4.60 mm [.173-.181 IN] - 26449071 POST, LOCKING 98
VAT AK ] ] ] - 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
XEEMQQ%[QN -2 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
SPECIFICATION - - - RN 2168083-6  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
- 2-455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TERMINALS APPLIEDZ&Z&x -2 2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 8 79
TE TERMINAL Yazaki TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Yazaki TERMINAL RN 1803096-1  |EXTENSION PLATE 78
19492101 T116-4124-07 1949053 1 T1T4-4124-07 RN 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
-2 2 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 ¥ 20.0 6
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HETGHT - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 60
size @® B2 e SEFERENCE SETTING 7 [ 1| 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX KD CAP, MA X 6.0 59
5 00mm? e 0 05 | 0894/ 000 - - 1-1338683-6 |FEED PANL 56
- | 4|4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 12.0 54
- | 2 | 2 | 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
E!!ﬂ - 1803515-2 | RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
- 1803602-2  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 4
- 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
zﬁl e -2 2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 ¥ 20 33
- | 2 | 2 | 2-28449672-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SRR c844938-5  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1-455888-0  |SPACER, CRIMPER 283
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 B A coedin SPRING, COMPRESSION 2/
- 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE RN 240792-7 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N IR 13509084 1STRIP CULDE >
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
Zﬁl - 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 D
- 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER RN 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT,  101-35000. Zﬁx -] 2119806- | [NSERT, SHEAR 13
/I\ FEED ADJUSTMENT NEEDED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. o L 3-22280-3  |SPRING, LOMPRESSION 12
- 1-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR (I
- 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
sWARNING §£§ - 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING | p2 | 1} 201633927 4 JAWIL CONBINATION :
"OR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S T TS AL UL BRI !
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 1 | 1-2119757-0 | DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSITMENTS . -] 3-238011-0 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl 2] 1633963-8  |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM 3
- - - - /
Zﬁl 2] 456414-3 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77|-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
R e T 12DEC20T12 — TE Comnectivit
CH?ES;EER 13DEC2012 % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 13DEC2012 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTION SR N o Ocson 14t Fece
Ll L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e A 1| 00779 [Eo2151758 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 38 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET |

b IYPE

PNEUMAT TC

—= =—8.2+£0.5

S

Y,
)

=t
6--.----______--———-—-————'

| REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

REF

SEE DETAIL A

| O

43.55£0.05

i

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTTON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

RAM SET-UP

DeETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES REF
|

I —

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

v | ou leDECeote G— TE Connectivit
P G.HOFFNER S Y
a“ § DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH{ELBIN et Horrisburg, T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 13DEC2012 | NAME
T . ELBIN |
‘I,) %XAwi{i %& %JAT I <: \/ E:{% ES I <> %J mm : " _LLLBIN OC%%%SSf§+jfed
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=L = :
' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AR OFEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLE S = :
MATERTAL FINISH ] WE IGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2151 758
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA e D
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S \C)NS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151758-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151758-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 412 mm [.162] F
TNSUL 15 33 wm [ 210 oV -] 1803078-2 |SPACER, PRECISION 259
- 2119082-7 |CAM, SNALIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : :
40835047 L] - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
Lfl - 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: Yazaki TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINAL NAME: 6. 3mm YESC UNSEALED MALE TERMINAL ~ | || 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 143
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =~ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : : :
e o — P R P - 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
‘ et ‘ ST ‘ oL ‘ - 1803516-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
XEEMM%MN — -22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
SPECIFICATION B 1 1’W8028’2 WASHER, FLAT, REG MA WW 9
- 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED /A\/\ R 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL Yozaki TERMINAL TE TERMINAL Yozaki TERMINAL | 1°690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
19492101 1116412402 1949053 | 1114412402 ~ 2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 90
- 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
- 2-455888-3 |SPACER. CRIMPER 87
-2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
WIRE I CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT : | e R o
=) - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SI/E I mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - .
1 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTLIFICATION 67
5.00mm?2 2.25+/-0 05 [.089+/- 0021 6. - f 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
-2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1-1338683-6 |FEED PAWL 56
- 2 ] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- 1803382-6 | HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
T - 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
L] -2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2 | 2-2844962-3 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl - 2844938-5 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1 -455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - c ccedd-l  SPRING, COMPRESSTON 4l
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 20
- 240792-2 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242,
Zﬁ: - 1320928-4 |STRIP GUIDE 24
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FILELD. | c168085-2  |SCR, ST HD CAP, Roffs, M4 X 8.0 2|
- 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁ: TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
UNI - T [ 2179806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 3
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -] 3-22280-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1 [-356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR |
zﬁl FEED ADJUSTMENT NEEDED WHEN SWITCHING TERMINALS. ~ | c119800-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONI 10
*WARNING - 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ] 2-1633927-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - ﬁ &@@ng ?M%R g
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, 1 ToTT9757-0 10FPRESSOR SHEAR S
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. I 3-238011-0 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER J
R 1633963-8 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
- - - - 17
R 456414-3 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TIDECIT — R
G.HOFFNER G Y
Cﬁ RN 13DEC2012 (G iZ[iE;7qursbur% PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 13DEC201 72 | NaME ‘
mm T ELBIN Ocean Side Feed

(At lantic

PACTFIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4

version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4)

Qe

0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
4 PLC
ANGLES

PRODUCT SPEC

TR

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

MATER I AL

FINISH

WEIGHT

SIZE

A

CAGE CODE

00779

DRAWING NO

G=21511758

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET OF

1.2 3 4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET |

SR e

PNEUMAT TC

—= ~=—8.24+0.5

Qf
REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

‘II> REF
TN v
34.52§0.05

RAM SET-UP

D SPRING St lTTING POSTTTON
(SHOWN FROM ReAR SITDE)

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

i

I —

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

i

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T T R v [ TZDEC20T2 =S e
Cﬁ BN 13DEC2012 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 13DEC2012 | NaME ‘
mm P&J&ch Ocean Side fFeed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) €EE:}3M & RPPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC - SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2151758
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA e D

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




